PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michel A. Cadio	09/18/2009
Robert G. Davies	09/18/2009
James R. Kurtock	09/03/2009
Paul S. Rutkowski	09/01/2009
Michael J. Blackburn	09/14/2009
Randy J. Gardner	09/22/2009
Stacia Davis	09/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12536531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9374496400

Email: karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com

Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Correspondent Name:

One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1300**

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROP 0027 PA/37554.43

PATENT 500971457 **REEL: 023279 FRAME: 0510**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Jividen
Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023279 FRAME: 0511

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. ROP 0027 PA/37554.43
This is an Assignment of the following right:	s, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
☑ United States of America rights, title an	nd interest in the invention	
✓ Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention	
☑ United States Patent Application Serial	No. <u>12/536,531</u>	
	Date of Filing: August 6, 2	2009
	cation Serial No.	
<u> </u>		
	Serial No.	
22		
Title of the Invention	ANDHELD MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC DE	NI CORO
FURTABLE II	ANDREED MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC DE	VICES
Inventors (assignors)		
Name	Addre	ess
Michel A. Cadio	10367 Power Drive, Carmel, IN 46033	
Robert G. Davies	14934 Wheatfield Lane, Carmel, IN 4603	
James R. Kurtock	10787 Red Pine Drive, Fishers, IN 46037	
Paul S. Rutkowski Michael J. Blackburn	14811 Sulky Way, Carmel, IN 46032 7516 Crickwood Lane, Indianapolis, IN 4	Z0Z0
Randy J. Gardner	504 East Moss Creek Drive, Bloomington,	
Stacia Davis	9798 Mirafield Lane, McCordsville, IN 46	
	7770 Hamilton Dane, 12200.001, 110, 121	
Assignee		
Name	Addre	ess
Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ROP 0027 PA/37554.43

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

> PATENT REEL: 023279 FRAME: 0513

Cay 17 2015

WITNESS Assignor's hand this K day of September, 2009.
STATE OF Indiana
COUNTY OF Hand
On this the 18th day of Sptender, 20 09 before me 100 (Dir le S, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared 12 doc+ 6. Davies,
☐ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Man In
My Commission Expires: Notary Public KARLA OMMISSO: **COMMISSO: **
May 17, 2015
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 3 day of Seftem ber, 2009. Lamer R Kinton
STATE OF Indiana) STATE OF Indiana)
COUNTY OF Merica) SS:
On this the 3rd day of Scotember, 2009, before me Lut la Dirks, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared James R. Kurtock,
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
May 17, 2015
3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 023279 FRAME: 0514

WITNESS Assignor's hand this day of SEPTEMBER, 2009.	
Paul S. Rutkowski	<u>></u>
COUNTY OF Merion) SS:	
On this the 1st day of September 20 og, before me war le undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Paul S. Rutkowski	Dirles, the
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and ack the same for purposes therein stated.	nowledged to me that he/she/they executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	MINIMAN ARLA DIRKS MANAGERIA
My Commission Expires:	30 MM 17, 20, 5 Mm *
May 17, 2015	NOTARY SEAL STANTON COUNTY
	William STATE TO THE STATE OF T
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 14 day of September, 2009. Mikel OBlench	<u></u>
STATE OF Local) SS:	
On this the 14th day of Strander, 20 9, before me undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Michael J. Blackburn	La Dirks, the
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and ack the same for purposes therein stated.	nowledged to me that he/she/they executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ach Du
My Commission Expires: Notary Public Notary Public	KARLA DIR
May 17, 2015	COMMISSION TO MAIN AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
	ON COUNTY SEAL
4 of 5	

4 of 5

WITNESS Assignor's hand this Daday of SEPTEMBER 2009.
Jano Ladres
STATE OF Indiana) SS:
COUNTY OF Marion
On this the 22nd day of Stotember, 20 % before me Karla Dirus, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Randy J. Gardner,
☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires: Notary Public Notary Public
May 17, 2015 * NOTARY SEAL 3
SO C STATE OF THE
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 2rd day of September, 2009.
Stacia Davis
STATE OF Indiana
COUNTY OF Marian) SS:
On this the 2 rd day of September, 2009, before me Karla Dirks, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Stacia Davis,
□ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires: **MOTARY SEAL TO SEAL
May 17, 2015
TON COOL TO TON COOL

5 of 5

1678868_1

RECORDED: 09/24/2009

PATENT REEL: 023279 FRAME: 0516